�  There was no change in authorised share capital 
of the Company during the year under review.

�  Buyback of 22,10,500 equity shares representing 
2.59% of the subscribed and paid-up share 
capital of the Company, through “Tender Offer” 
route, at a price of H  1,425/- (Rupees One 
Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-Five only) 
per equity share for an aggregate amount of 
H  315.00 cr., was started in March 2023, and 
successfully completed in April 2023.

[	Employee Stock Option Scheme
			�   The Company has formulated and 

implemented Employee Stock Option 
Scheme, 2011 (“ESOS 2011”) and Ajanta